
Recipient Team 

 

 

 

 

 

Alex Rucshner         
Training - AZ

(KtP Email, National 
POC's)       

Nathalia 
Bloomfield 

Claims - KS

WA, OR, CA, KS, 
KY          

Joseph Reeser            
IT - CO

NV, AZ, CO, UT, 
NE, OK                 

Sam Grispino           
IT - OH

MI, IN, WI, IL, 
MN, IA                 

Dawn Gardner              
PLO - OH

NY, PA         

Cristin Weaver-
Nason                   

PLO - OH

TX               

Brenda Ehrhardt 

CRM - OH

OH, MO, VA, NC          

Steven Zeiger     
CRM - OH

LA, GA, RI, MA, 
MS, AL            

Julie Magruder 
MILNET - FL

FL, MD, CT, NJ        



 

Name Email Phone 

Alex Rucshner Alex_rucshner@progressive.com 480-448-3102 

Nathalia Bloomfield NATHALIA_BLOOMFIELD@progressive.com 913-201-4644 

Joseph Reeser JOSEPH_A_REESER@progressive.com 719-432-1776 

Sam Grispino SAMUEL_J_GRISPINO@progressive.com 440-395-1840 

Dawn Gardner Dawn_Gardner@Progressive.com 440-395-9790 

Cristin Weaver-Nason Cristin_a_weaver-nason@progressive.com 440-395-0146 

Brenda Ehrhardt Brenda_J_Ehrhardt@Progressive.com 440-620-7520 

Steven Zeiger Steven_L_Zeiger@Progressive.com 440-620-7325 

Julie Magruder Julie_magruder@progressive.com 813-804-6606 

 

 


